06-26-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab Settings Tab S		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Raghavan Charudattan, Matthew Scott Pettersen, and Ernest	Name: University of Florida	
16/20/02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Officer Address. 220 Officer Half	
☐ Other	City Coincavilla State El 7in 20044	
5	City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32611	
Execution Dates 4/16/02; 4/16/02; and 4/16/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🗵 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/997,054	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jon M. Gibbs Reg No. 47,594	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1</u>		
Street Address. 2421 N.VV. 41 Street, Suite A-1		
	19-0065	
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
~ 101 .		
Name of Person Signing Jon M. Gibbs # 47,794 Name of Person Signing Date		
Total number of pages including caver sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 Atty Docket No. UF-289		

06/25/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

00000267 190065

40.00 CH

09997054

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet inform. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013014 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in USE OF TOBACCO MILD GREEN MOSAIC VIRUS (TMGMV) MEDIATED LETHAL HYPERSENSITIVE RESPONSE (HR) AS A NOVEL METHOD OF WEED CONTROL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

□ signed by me as dated below. □ filed November 29, 2001, Serial No. 09/997,054; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page One of Four Pages

H:\sigs\UF-289ASSIGN.wpd\DNB\gm

Docket No. UF-289 Assignment IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Signed The Law Lot Tun Raghavan Charudattan Address: 8520 N.W. 2nd Place Gainesville, FL 32607 USA
State of Florida)) County of Alachua)
On this

Mary Can Ondrews Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARY ANN ANDREWS MY COMMISSION # DD 022576 EXPIRES: August 13, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

SEAL

Page Two of Four Pages

H:\sigs\UF-289ASSIGN.wpd\DNB\gm

Docket No. UF-289 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand this day of
A	Signed Matthew Scott Pettersen ddress: 1740 N.W. 3rd Place, #2 Gainesville, FL 32601 USA
State of Florida)) County of Alachua)	
On this 16 day of 292 day of above-named MATTHEW SCOTT PET in the foregoing instrument, who execu	, 2002, 2001 personally appeared before me the TTERSEN, to me known to me to be the person described ated the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
	Mary ann andrews Notary Public
My Commission Expires	S:
SEAL	MARY ANN ANDREWS MY COMMISSION # DD 022576 EXPIRES: August 13, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services
	Page Three of Four Pages

H:\sigs\UF-289ASSIGN.wpd\DNB\gm

Docket No. UF-289 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha , 200 T. Zoo2 ·	eve hereunto set my hand this/6 day of april
Addr	Signed A / Trible Frest Hiebert 2201 N.W. 36th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32605-3633 USA
State of Florida)) County of Alachua)	
	Mary ann andrews Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
SEAL	MARY ANN ANDREWS MY COMMISSION # DD 022576 EXPIRES: August 13, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services
	Page Four of Four Pages

H:\sigs\UF-289ASSIGN.wpd\DNB\gm

RECORDED: 06/20/2002